

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/16/2016

SUBJECT: Bayfront Family Center Activities Suspended Today and Sunday due to Weather Conditions

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Bayfront Family Center Activities Suspended Today and Sunday due to Weather Conditions

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division is suspending all activities at the Bayfront Family Center today, January 16, and Sunday, January 17, due to the extremely cold conditions.

As a reminder, the Family Center offers free outdoors recreational equipment for the public to borrow. The Family Center is typically open Monday - Friday 4-8 pm; Saturdays 1-8 pm; Sundays 1-5 PM; Special weekday hours during School Breaks are 1-8 pm.

Throughout the season on Friday nights, anyone can come enjoy an outdoor fire, free hot chocolate and marshmallows.

Additional details area available at http://duluthmn.gov/media/425753/Bayfront-Family-Skating-flyer.pdf